
 

 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF EDUCATION 

DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION 

RAJYA SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 1974 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 05.08.2021 

Centres for Study of Social Exclusion and Inclusive Policy 

1974 Shri Neeraj Dangi: 

          Dr. Amee Yajnik: 

Will the Minister of Education be pleased to state: 

(a) the number of Centres for the Study of Social Exclusion and Inclusive Policy in the 
country; 

(b) the year-wise and university-wise details of budgetary allocation and funds spent on 
'Centres for the Study of Social Exclusion and Inclusive Policy' from 2016-17 to 2020-21; 

(c) whether it is a fact that Government has stopped funding these Centres in recent years; 

and 

(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor? 

ANSWER 

MINISTER OF EDUCATION 

(SHRI DHARMENDRA PRADHAN) 

(a): The University Grants Commission (UGC) has informed that 29 Centres are continuing 

under the UGC scheme of establishment of Centres in Universities for Study of Social 

Exclusion and Inclusive Policy.  

(b):  The UGC has informed that the grants are released to the centres on reimbursement 

basis. The Year-wise and University-wise details of grants released during 2016-17 to 

2020-21 are at Annexure.  

(c) & (d): The UGC has continued the scheme of establishment of Centres in Universities 

for Study of Social Exclusion and Inclusive Policy up to 31-03-2022.  

***** 
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ANNEXURE 

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY OF PART (b) OF RAJYA SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1974 FOR 
05.08.2021 ASKED BY SHRI NEERAJ DANGI AND DR. AMEE YAJNIK HON’BLE MEMBERS OF PARLIAMENT, 
REGARDING CENTRES FOR STUDY OF SOCIAL EXCLUSION AND INCLUSIVE POLICY 

(Rs. in Lakhs) 

S.  

No. 

Name of the University Grant 

Released 

2016-17 

Grant 

Released 

2017-18 

Grant 

Released 

2018-19 

Grant 

Released 

2019-20 

Grant 

Released 

2020-21 

Total 

Grant 

Released 

1. Andhra University, Waltair, 

Vishakapatnam 

118.04 64.86 --- 71.96 205.06 459.92 

 

2. *Babasaheb Bhim Rao Ambedkar 

University, Lucknow 

--- --- --- --- --- --- 

3. Banaras Hindu University, Uttar 

Pradesh  

102.15 --- 26.26 --- --- 128.41 

4. *Bangalore University, Karnataka --- --- --- --- --- --- 

5. Bharathidasan University, 

Tirucharappali, Tamil Nadu  

53.42 --- --- --- --- 53.42 

6. *Calcutta University, West Bengal  --- --- --- --- --- --- 

7. Cochin University of Science, Kerala  --- 13.91 --- 18.49  32.40 

8. Gandhigram Rural University, Tamil 

Nadu  

82.75   34.32  117.07 

9. *Goa University, Goa --- --- --- --- --- --- 

10. Gokhale Institute of Politics and 

Economics , Pune, Maharashtra  

114.09   149.68  263.77 

11. Hyderabad University, Andhra Pradesh  --- 244.70 --- --- --- 244.70 

12. Jamia Millia Islamia, New Delhi  --- 431.91 --- --- 183.51 615.42 

13. *Jammu University, Jammu Tawi --- --- --- --- --- --- 

14. Jawaharlal Nehru University, New 

Delhi  

--- --- 199.37 48.53 --- 247.90 

15. Mangalore University, Karnataka  --- 61.30 --- 153.44 --- 214.74 

16. Manipur University, Imphal, Manipur 41.68 46.12 --- 74.24 --- 162.04 

17. Manonmaniam Sundranar University, 

Tiurnveli, Tamil Nadu  

2.34 160.35 --- 3.13 --- 165.82 

18. Maulana Azad National Urdu University, 

Hyderabad, Andhra Pradesh  

269.99 137.23 --- 78.67 --- 485.89 

19. National Law School of India 

University, Bangalore, Karnataka  

230.21 --- 68.30 156.66 --- 455.17 

20. *Patna University, Bihar  --- --- --- --- --- --- 

21. Pondicherry University, Puducherry  --- --- 201.72 --- --- 201.72 

22. Punjab University, Chandigarh, Punjab  --- 58.40 --- 46.68 17.24 122.32 

23. Rajasthan University, Jaipur , 

Rajasthan  

12.73 --- --- --- --- 12.73 

24. S.K. University ,Anantapur, Andhra 

Pradesh  

72.46 --- --- --- --- 72.46 

25. *S.N.D.T. Women's University, Mumbai --- --- --- --- --- --- 

26. *Shivaji University, Vidyanagar, 

kolhapur, Maharashtra  

--- --- --- --- --- --- 

27. Tata Institute of Social Sciences, 

Mumbai Maharashtra,  

  188.63 102.95 - 291.58 

28. Tripura University, Suryamaninagar , 

Tripura  

56.14     56.14 

29. University of Mysore, Karnataka  --- 19.75 40.73 43.25 46.02 149.75 

Total  1156.00 1238.14 725.01 982.00 451.83 4553.63 

*The grants to the centres were given prior to 2016-17  

Note- The grant releases to the centers by way of reimbursement on receipt of the required previous year 
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